

Misc.No. 395/2017
Sunita Sharma Vs. Raghuvir Singh & Ors.

08.04.2019

Present: Sh.Gaurav Kapoor, Advocate, Ld.Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh.Raju son of Sh.Brham Parkash, defendant No.3 in person.

Ld.Counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that as per information received by plaintiff, defendant No.3 has already moved his un-divided share in the property in question and the plaintiff needs to file appropriate application in this respect for which sometime is required.

As prayed, put up for further consideration on
27.05.2019.

(R.P. PANDEY)
District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.04.2019