

Sunita Sharma vs. Raghuvir Singh & Ors.

Misc. (DJ) No. 395/17

CNR No. : DLNT01-010303-2017

09.09.2021 (Through video conferencing) 

Present : None for the applicant/plaintiff.

Ms. Manju Jain, learned Counsel for non-applicant no. 3.

A perusal of the record shows that the applications which are to be decided in the present case need careful consideration. Therefore, in my opinion, it will be appropriate if the present case is taken up when the Courts start normal functioning of physical hearing.

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant/plaintiff.

Issue court notices to the parties except non-applicant no. 3 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.10.2021.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
Principal Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini : Delhi/09.09.2021(D)