

MRS. SUNITA SHARMA
Vs.
RAGHUVIR SINGH AND ORS.

21.03.2024

Present: Husband of applicant in person.
Ms. Manju Jain, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant no. 3
(through VC) along with non-applicant no. 3 in person.
None for remaining non-applicants.

ORDER

1. Husband of applicant in person concedes that there is another partition suit pending with respect to some other property of father of plaintiff. It is stated that the present suit is also filed for seeking partition of some other property of father of plaintiff.
2. Heard.
3. Be put up for clarification on the aforesaid aspect on **08.04.2024**.
4. ***Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.***

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
21.03.2024