

**MISC DJ 395/17 MRS. SUNITA SHARMA Vs. RAGHUVIR SINGH
AND ORS.**

08.04.2025.

Present: Mr. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff/ applicant
alongwith plaintiff / applicant in person.
Ms. Manju Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3/ non-
applicant no. 3.

ORDER

1. On perusal of the entire record, it is found that there is no application for restoration of the present suit. On inquiry from Reader and Ahlmad of this Court, it is found that on 08.04.2024, the matter was inadvertently disposed off during Kharja. However, the said order of disposal was revoked on the same day and the matter was put up for arguments. It is further observed that no order for dismissal of the suit was passed on 08.04.2024, in fact, the matter was fixed for restoration of the suit as the original suit of the plaintiff already stood rejected vide order dated 30.05.2013 and since then, the matter is pending on misc. DJ no. 395/17 which is an application under Order 7 Rule 10 A CPC, in which, a similar prayer for disposal of the CS No. 177/2012 is made and therefore, the matter was fixed for restoration of the suit.
2. Be put up for arguments on the application of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 10A CPC on **07.07.2025.**

**Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.04.2025**