

**28 MISC DJ 395/17 MRS. SUNITA SHARMA Vs. RAGHUVIR
SINGH AND ORS.**

15.12.2025.

**Present : Mr. Narendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Ms. Manju Jain, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant No.-3 with
Mr. Raju, son of non-applicant No. 3.**

Part submissions on application u/o 7 Rule 10 A CPC are
heard.

Put up for further submissions on this application on
09.03.2026.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
15.12.2025(amt)**