

MISC DJ 395/17

MRS. SUNITA SHARMA Vs. RAGHUVIR SINGH AND ORS.

04.06.2026

Present : Mr. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant alongwith applicant in person.

Non applicant no. 3 in person.

Matter received back settled from mediation cell.

Time is sought by non applicant no. 3 for making statement as his counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for recording of statement of parties qua settlement on 17.07.2026.

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, Rohini Courts

North District, Delhi

04.06.2026 (jy)