

MISC DJ 395/17 Mrs. Sunita Sharma Vs. Raghuvir Singh And Ors.

17.07.2026.

Present: Mr. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
alongwith applicant.
Ms. Manju Jain, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant/respondent
No. 3 alongwith non-applicant No. 3 in perons.

At the outset, applicant and non-applicant No. 3 affirm the terms of the settlement dated 30.03.2026 arrived at the mediation. Applicant prays for disposal of the present matter in terms of settlement. Non-applicant No. 3 also submits no objection to the same in terms of settlement arrived at mediation. Separate statements as made by them are recorded.

Record is perused. During the course, it is stated that a few of the defendants/respondents who were minor at that time, have attained the majority. Time is sought to take appropriate steps to make this on record. Accordingly, put up for further proceedings/consideration of statement of parties for 03.09.2026.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
17.07.2026(amt)